Overview for Decontamination Equipment Contract (6840-06)

Prior to utilizing a contract, the user should read the contract in it's entirety.
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« DECONTAMINATION EQUIPMENT
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DESCRIPTION

J

CONTRACT INFO

Contract Number & Title CNO00004452-6840-06

CNO00005464-6840-06 SUP 1

Number of Suppliers 15

Validity Period 9/1/03 THRU 8/31/04

RENEWED TILL 8/31/06

DGS Point of Contact Dave Le Mon

Contact Phone#
Email

717-783-0765
Dlemon@state.pa.us
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PRICING HIGHLIGHTS

v Catalog Contract ---see item details for pricing and

v discount info
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PROCESS TO PURCHASE

v Contact vendor & procure
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SPECIAL CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS

CONTRACT SCOPE/OVERVIEW: This Contract will cover the requirements of Commonwealth agencies for Decontamination Equipment.

ORDER OF PRECEDENCE: These Special Contract Terms and Conditions supplement the Standard Contract Terms and Conditions For Statewide
Contracts for Supplies. To the extent that these Special Contract Terms and Conditions conflict with the Standard Contract Terms and Conditions For
Statewide Contracts for Supplies, these Special Contract Terms and Conditions shall prevail.

TERM OF CONTRACT: The Contract shall commence on the Effective Date, which shall be no earlier than September 1, 2003 and expire on August
31, 2004.

OPTION TO EXTEND: The Department of General Services reserves the right, upon notice to the Contractor, to extend the Contract or any part of
the Contract for up to three (3) months upon the same terms and conditions. This will be utilized to prevent a lapse in Contract coverage and only for

the time necessary, up to three (3) months, to enter into a new contract.

OPTION FOR SEPARATE COMPETITIVE BIDDING PROCEDURE: The Department of General Services reserves the right to purchase supplies
covered under this Contract through a separate competitive bidding procedure, whenever the department deems it to be in the best interest of the
Commonwealth. The right will generally be exercised only when a specific need for a large quantity of the supply exists or the price offered is
significantly lower than the Contract price.

E-CATALOG: The Commonwealth may require the awarded bidder(s) to supply its price list/catalog and any updated price lists/catalogs in electronic
format. Price lists/catalogs must be provided in one of the following formats: Word document, Excel spreadsheet, or PDF file on 3.5-inch diskette or
CD-ROM.

OPTION TO RENEW: The Contract or any part of the contract may be renewed for four (4) additional one (1) year terms by mutual agreement
between the Department of General Services and the contractor(s). If the Contract is renewed, the same terms and conditions shall apply.

PRICE LISTS: Discount percentages may not be decreased during the contract period or any extensions or renewals thereof. Discounts may be
increased at any time either for an individual order or as a permanent change to the contract. Any reference, which may appear on any Price List, to
any terms and conditions, such as F.O.B. shipping point, minimum order amount or quantity, or Prices subject to change, will not be a part of any
contract with the successful bidder(s) and will be disregarded by the Commonwealth. Federal GSA pricing (without terms and conditions) is
acceptable.

SERVICES: Bidder may offer to provide additional related services (maintenance, monitoring, services, training, relocation of equipment, etc) in
conjunction with the equipment items they are offering to supply to the Commonwealth under this contract. For equipment and services, the agencies
will request one written and signed offer from any listed equipment and service povider within the pertinent category on this contract, 6840-06.
Bidders should include with their bids a list of all such services with the associated prices. These services are over and above the services already
built into the equipment bid prices. These services and their associated prices will not be a factor in bid evaluation and award of the contract. The
Commonwealth does, however, reserve the right to restrict the services which can be procured under the contract and not to include any services if
either the price or prices is/are unacceptable or services are outside the acceptable scope of additional services. Any price update for these services
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are subject to the “Update Option” clause. Vendors must service customers using this contract on a timely basis. Vendors must return phone calls
from Commonwealth agencies within 6 business hours. Purchase quotations must be received by fax or hardcopy within 24 hours from request.
Requests for large quantity pricing may exceed these requirements with agreement between the vendor and the requesting agency.

STANDARD WARRANTY: The bidder's price shall include the standard manufacturer’s warranty for all products provided. The warranty shall
commence upon delivery.

UPDATE OPTION: The awarded vendor may request updates to their awarded pricing once every quarter during the months of January, April, July
and October to reflect manufacturer price increases, as well as deletions and substitutions of a manufacturer’'s discontinued items, and the
introduction of new products. The first update request will be permitted during the first quarter after the contract has been effect for three (3) months.
In the event the contract is renewed for subsequent annual periods, additional update requests will be permitted. The percentage discounts may not
be decreased during the term of the contract and any extensions or renewals thereto.

Vendors shall submit a letter to the appropriate buyer listed herein requesting review and approval of the update(s). It is the responsibility of the
awarded vendor to adequately justify changes. All price update requests must be accompanied by a letter of verification from the manufacturer
showing the manufacturer has increased their prices to all suppliers. All discontinued product requests must be accompanied by published
information, supplied by the manufacturer, outlining the discontinued product(s). Vendors will be notified in writing, by the buyer, indicating
approval/disapproval of the request. Upon approval, vendors may issue new price and/or product lists to requesting agencies.

At no time are awarded vendors permitted to unilaterally change the products or pricing on this contract. Approval must be granted, in writing, by the
Department of General Services.

MINIMUM ORDER: The minimum order under this contract shall be three hundred dollars ($300.00).

DELIVERY: F.O.B. any using agency within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Bid prices include all transportation, delivery and handling charges.
Delivery to be made wthin one-hundred sixty (160) calendar days after receipt of purchase order unless otherwise agreed to, in writing, between
the Department of General Services and the contractor.

Provisions for Piggybacking Off of This Contract: Act 57 of May 15, 1998 permits local public procurement units to participate in those contracts
for supplies, services, or construction entered into by the Department of General Services that are made available to local public procurement units.
A "local public procurement unit" is defined as: any political subdivision; public authority; educational, health, or other institution; and to the extent
provided by law, any other entity, including a council of governments or an area government; nonprofit fire, rescue or ambulance company; and any
nonprofit corporation operating a charitable hospital. Local public procurement units which elect to participate in the contract will order items directly
from the contractor and will be responsible for payment directly to the contractor.

Those local public procurement units listed above which issue orders under the contract are intended beneficiaries under the contract and are real
parties in interest with the right to sue and be sued without joining the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of General Services as a party.
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Monthly Purchase Reports for Piggyback Procurements: The contractor shall furnish to the Cooperative Purchasing Office monthly reports no
later than the last day of the month. Each report shall indicate name and address of the vendor, contract number, and period covered by the
report. The following information shall be listed on the report for each order received.

Iltem No. Quantity Cost Political Subdivision

At the option of the contractor, the reports may be in a form of a copy of the purchase order issued by the ordering agency.

All such reports shall be mailed to:
Department of General Services
Cooperative Purchasing Office
Attn: Susan Plecker

415 North Office Building
Harrisburg PA 17125

Resolution of any problems to acquisitions of equipment by Local Public Procurement Units and their use of state contract(s) should be
accomplished in a timely manner and all contact pertaining to these problems should be directed to Susan Plecker at (717) 787-1105. E-mail
Splecker@state.pa.us.

Beneficiaries: Vendor acknowledges that the participating Local Public Procurement Units are intended beneficiaries under this contract and are real
parties in interest with the capacity to sue and be sued in their own name without joining the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of General
Services.

INQUIRIES: Direct all questions concerning this contract to:

Richard H. Woodworth, Buyer

Bureau of Purchases

414 North Office Building

Harrisburg, PA 17125

Telephone: 717-787-4103 Fax: 717-783-6241 rwoodworth@state.pa.us
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CATEGORIES

SAP Contract #

Manufacturer

Vendor/Contractor

ACCESSORIES

1 |Decon Litters/Roller Systems

4600005507 Best Diversified Products Ferno-Washington, DBA Ferno MIR

4600005285 Ferno-Washington Ferno-Washington, DBA Ferno MIR

4600005511 Modec, Inc Modec, Inc

4600005508 Nor E First Response Nor E First Response, Inc

4600005287 Reeves Manufacturing Aramsco

4600005287 RMC Medical Aramsco

4600005287 Skedco Inc Aramsco

4600005294 TVI Corporation Response Equment Company (Div
of EAIl Corporation)

4600005290 Zumro Zumro, Inc

2 |Extraction Litters, Rollable

4600005285 Ferno-Washington Ferno-Washington, DBA Ferno MIR
4600005285 New Concept Products Ferno-Washington, DBA Ferno MIR
4600005287 Reeves Manufacturing Aramsco
4600005287 Skedco Inc Aramsco
4600005294 TVI Corporation Response Equipment Company (Div

of EAI Corporation)

Runoff Containment Bladder(s), Decontamination Shower Waste

3 |[Collection with Intrinsically-Safe Evacuation Pumps, Hoses,

Connectors, Scrub Brushes, Nozzles
4600005287 FSI North America Aramsco
4600005295 Haz/Mat DQE Fisher Scientific Co LLC
4600005287 Millennium Enterprises Aramsco
4600005287 MITI Manufacturing Aramsco
4600005508 Nor E First Response Nor E First Response, Inc
4600005287 Reeves Manufacturing Aramsco
4600005287 RMC Medical Aramsco
4600005285 SEI Industries Ferno-Washington, DBA Ferno MIR
4600005289 SWI.EDE (Swedish Emergency Disaster TeleScience International Inc
Equipment)
4600005294 TVI Corporation Response Equipment Company (Div
of EAI Corporation)
4600005290 Zumro Zumro, Inc
4 |Absorbent and Absorbent Materials

4600005296 Breg International Breg International

4600005512 Complete Environmental Products l(;(():mplete Environmental Products,
4600005287 NPS Corporation Aramsco

4600005295 SPC (Sorbent Products Co, Inc) Fisher Scientific Co LLC
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SAP Contract # Manufacturer Vendor/Contractor

5 |Over Pack Drums and Containment Pools and Bladders
4600005512 Complete Environmental Products l(;(():mplete Environmental Products,
4600005287 FSI North America Aramsco
4600005295 Haz/Mat DQE Fisher Scientific Co LLC
4600005509 Justrite Manufacturing Fisher Scientific Co LLC
4600005508 Nor E First Response Nor E First Response, Inc
4600005285 SEI Industries Ferno-Washington, DBA Ferno MIR
4600005294 TVI Corporation Response Equipment Company (Div

of EAI Corporation)

6 |Non-Transparent Cadaver Bags (CDC Standard)
4600005285 Ferno-Washington Ferno-Washington, DBA Ferno MIR
4600005287 FSI North America Aramsco
4600005287 Pl Medical Aramsco
4600005287 Reeves Manufacturing Aramsco

7 |Hand Carts

8 |Waste Water Classification Kits/Strips

9 |HazMat Gear Bag/Box
4600005295 Haz/Mat DQE Fisher Scientific Co LLC
4600005285 R & B Fabrications Inc Ferno-Washington, DBA Ferno MIR
4600005291 Pacific Helmets Safeware Inc
4600005287 Reeves Manufacturing Aramsco

10 HEPA (High Efficiency Particulate Air) Vacuum for Dry

Decontamination

4600005286 Air Systems International 911 Safety Equipment LLC
4600005295 Air Systems International Fisher Scientific Co LLC
4600005292 Goodway Technologies Corp Pennsylvania Equipment Sales Co
4600005288 Minuteman International Minuteman International
4600005290 Zumro Zumro, Inc

11 |Weather-Tight Containers for Equipment Storage
4600005513 For Responders For Responders Co
4600005291 Pelican Products Safeware Inc

12 Small Generators to Operate Light Sets, Water Pumps for

Decontamination Sets
4600005511 Modec, Inc Modec, Inc
4600005508 Nor E First Response Nor E First Response, Inc
4600005287 Reeves Manufacturing Aramsco
4600005289 SWI.EDE (Swedish Emergency Disaster TeleScience International Inc
Equipment)

4600005295 Tele-Lite, Inc Fisher Scientific Co LLC
4600005294 TVI Corporation Response Equipment Company (Div

of EAI Corporation)
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SAP Contract # Manufacturer Vendor/Contractor
13 |Light Sets for Nighttime Operations/Security
4600005287 Reeves Manufacturing Aramsco
4600005295 Tele-Lite, Inc Fisher Scientific Co LLC
14 |Equipment Harnesses, Belts, and Vests
4600005285 R & B Fabrications Inc Ferno-Washington, DBA Ferno MIR
4600005287 RMC Medical Aramsco
15 |Isolation Containers for Suspected Chemical/Biological Samples
4600005294 TVI Corporation Response Equment Company (Div
of EAIl Corporation)
16 |Water Pumps for Decontamination Sets
4600005285 Ferno-Washington Ferno-Washington, DBA Ferno MIR
4600005511 Modec, Inc Modec, Inc
4600005508 Nor E First Response Nor E First Response, Inc
4600005295 Haz/Mat DQE Fisher Scientific Co LLC
4600005287 Reeves Manufacturing Aramsco
4600005289 SWI.EDE (Swedish Emergency Disaster TeleScience International Inc
Equipment)
4600005294 TVI Corporation Response Equment Company (Div
of EAIl Corporation)
4600005290 Zumro Zumro, Inc
Bar Code Scanner/Reader for Equipment and Personal
17 o
Accountibility Inventory Control
4600005291 Biosystems (Div of Bacou Safety) Safeware Inc
4600005508 Nor E First Response Nor E First Response, Inc
18 |Cascade System for Refilling SCBA Oxygen Bottles
4600005286 Air Systems International 911 Safety Equipment LLC
4600005295 Air Systems International Fisher Scientific Co LLC
TENTS and TRAILERS
Decontamination systems for individual and mass application with
1 |environmental controls, water heating system, showers, lighting

and transportation (trailer)

4600005510 Advanced Containment Systems Advanced Containment Systems

4600005287 Aramsco Aramsco

4600005285 Ferno-Washington Ferno-Washington, DBA Ferno MIR

4600005287 Hughes Safety Showers LTD Aramsco

4600005511 Modec, Inc Modec, Inc

4600005508 Nor E First Response Nor E First Response, Inc

4600005287 Reeves Manufacturing Aramsco

4600005289 SWI.EDE (Swedish Emergency Disaster TeleScience International Inc
Equipment)

4600005294 TVI Corporation Response Equipment Company (Div

of EAI Corporation)
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SAP Contract # Manufacturer Vendor/Contractor
4600005285 Unifold Shelters Ferno-Washington, DBA Ferno MIR
4600005290 Zumro Zumro, Inc

Inflatable and supported tents for individual and mass application

5 with environmental controls, water heating system, showers,

lighting. Inflatable and supported tents for rehab of emergency

responders or command personnel.
4600005285 Ferno-Washington Ferno-Washington, DBA Ferno MIR
4600005287 FSI North America Aramsco
4600005287 MITI Manufacturing Aramsco
4600005511 Modec, Inc Modec, Inc
4600005508 Nor E First Response Nor E First Response, Inc
4600005287 Reeves Manufacturing Aramsco
4600005287 RMC Medical Aramsco
4600005285 SPC Structural Plastic Inc Ferno-Washington, DBA Ferno MIR
4600005294 TVI Corporation Response Equipment Company (Div

of EAI Corporation)
4600005285 Unifold Shelters Ferno-Washington, DBA Ferno MIR
4600005290 Zumro Zumro, Inc
3 Cooling/Heating/Ventilation Fans (Personnel and Decontamination

Tent Use)

4600005285 Advanced Containment Systems Ferno-Washington, DBA Ferno MIR
(Water Heaters Only)
4600005285 Hunter Manufacturing Ferno-Washington, DBA Ferno MIR
4600005508 Nor E First Response Nor E First Response, Inc
4600005293 Patterson Ventilation Patterson Ventilation
4600005287 Reeves Manufacturing Aramsco
4600005289 SWI.EDE (Swedish Emergency Disaster TeleScience International Inc
Equipment)
4600005295 Tele-Lite, Inc Fisher Scientific Co LLC
4600005286 Tempest Technology 911 Safety Equipment LLC
4600005294 TVI Corporation Response Equment Company (Div
of EAI Corporation)

4600005295 Zodi Outback Gear Fisher Scientific LLC
4600005290 Zumro Zumro, Inc
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APPENDIX #3: Services

SERVICES
The following vendor/manufacturer offers services:
SAP Contract # Types Vendor/Contractor
4600005510 Maintenance; Training Advanced Containment
Systems
4600005287 Training Aramsco
Training Best Diversified Products
4600005296 Training Breg International
- Ferno-Washington, DBA
4600005285 Training Ferno MIR
4600005292 Mamteqance; In.stallatlon; Training; |Pennsylvania Equipment
Monitoring Services Sales Company
4600005288 Training Minuteman International
4600005511 Maln_ter!ance; In_stallanon; Training; Modec Inc
Monitoring Services
Response Equipment
4600005294 Maintenance; Training Company (REC), Div of EAI
Corporation
4600005291 Maintenance; Training Safeware EMG
4600005289 Maln_ter!ance; In_stallanon; Training; TeleScience International, Inc
Monitoring Services
4600005290 Maintenance; Installation; Training Zumro, Inc
4600005508 Mamteqance; In.stallatlon; Training; Nor E First Response, Inc
Monitoring Services

Page #lof1
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APPENDIX #4: Authorized Vendors

Manufacturer's Authorized Dealers (For This Contract)

SAP Contract #

Manufacturer/Contractor

Vendor

4600005513

For Responders Co

Fisher Scientific Co LLC
2000 Park Lane
Pittsburgh PA 15275
Contact: Bob Seigfried
Tel: 570-793-1557

Fax: 570-823-6649

Reeves Manufacturing Company
4510-A Metropolitan Ct

Frederick MD 21704

Contact: Terry Richardson, VP Sales
Tel: 800-328-5563

Fax: 301-698-1599

4600005288

Minuteman International

Fisher Scientific Co LLC
2000 Park Lane
Pittsburgh PA 15275
Contact: Bob Seigfried
Tel: 570-793-1557

Fax: 570-823-6649

4600005293

Patterson Ventilation

Fisher Scientific Co LLC
2000 Park Lane
Pittsburgh PA 15275
Contact: Bob Seigfried
Tel: 570-793-1557

Fax: 570-823-6649

4600005512

Complete Environmental
Products, Inc

Fisher Scientific Co LLC
2000 Park Lane
Pittsburgh PA 15275
Contact: Bob Seigfried
Tel: 570-793-1557

Fax: 570-823-6649

Page #1 of 1




Form Rev. 1-6-03
Legacy Contract Number: 6840-06

SAP Contract Number: 4600005510

Collective Number: CN0O0005464

.SAP I~ . Price Sheet Name
Item # Material Group # Item Description Discount And Date
ACSI 3-10 "Portable Decon Products -
10 001040 Decon Equip - Tents & Trailers - Advanced Containment Systems 5 2003 Price List
Date: October 14, 2003
Vendor Information
Name: Advanced Containment Systems, Inc
Vendor Number: 181977
Contact Person:: Phil Dunne
Address: 8720 Lambright Road, Houston TX 77075
Phone Number: 800-927-2271
Fax Number: 713-987-0355
Email Address: PDUNNE@ACSI-US.COM
All Using Agency: Yes
Type of Contract: Price List
Contract Restriction Code: 0
Yes No
Political Subdivisions and Public Authorities: If your firm is awarded a contract, does it agree to sell the awarded
items at the same prices and/or discounts, and in accordance with the contractual terms and conditions, to X
political subdivisions and public authorities and any other Commonwealth purchasing agencies that elect to
participate in the contract?
Other Local Public Procurement Units: If your firm is awarded a contract, does it agree to sell the awarded items
at the same prices and/or discounts, and in accordance with the contractual terms and conditions, to all other
local public procurement units other than political subdivisions and public authorities which elect to participate in X

the contract? (For a list of eligibile organizations see the DGS Website.)
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Legacy Contract Number: 6840-06

SAP Contract Number: 4600005512

Collective Number: CN0O0005464

.SAP I~ . Price Sheet Name
Item # Material Group # Item Description Discount And Date
Complete Environmental Products
10 001035 Decon Equip - Accessories - Complete Environmental Products 35 Catalog #202 Price List
Date: Effective July 15, 2003
Vendor Information
Name: Complete Environmental Products, Inc
Vendor Number: 191626
Contact Person:: Adam Davis
Address: 3500 Pasadena Freeway, Pasadena TX 77503
Phone Number: 800-444-4237
Fax Number: 713-921-7967
Email Address: adavis@cepsorbents.com
All Using Agency: Yes
Type of Contract: Price List
Contract Restriction Code: 0
Yes No
Political Subdivisions and Public Authorities: If your firm is awarded a contract, does it agree to sell the awarded
items at the same prices and/or discounts, and in accordance with the contractual terms and conditions, to X
political subdivisions and public authorities and any other Commonwealth purchasing agencies that elect to
participate in the contract?
Other Local Public Procurement Units: If your firm is awarded a contract, does it agree to sell the awarded items
at the same prices and/or discounts, and in accordance with the contractual terms and conditions, to all other
local public procurement units other than political subdivisions and public authorities which elect to participate in X

the contract? (For a list of eligibile organizations see the DGS Website.)
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Legacy Contract Number: 6840-06

SAP Contract Number: 4600005507

Collective Number: CN0O0005464

.SAP I~ . Price Sheet Name
Item # Material Group # Item Description Discount And Date
Decon Equip - Accessories - Best Diversified Products Best Diversified Products Suggested
10 001035 Expandable Conveyor Model #BF200-18-8-BPS (Grainger Model 10 Price List
4W583) Date: 16 October 2003
Vendor Information
Name: Ferno-Washington, Inc
Vendor Number: 178509
Contact Person:: Thomas W. Fike
Address: 385 East Drive, Melbourne FL 32904
Phone Number: 321-308-2907
Fax Number: 321-308-2930
Email Address: TEFIKE@FERNOMIR.COM
All Using Agency: Yes
Type of Contract: Price List
Contract Restriction Code: 0
Yes No
Political Subdivisions and Public Authorities: If your firm is awarded a contract, does it agree to sell the awarded
items at the same prices and/or discounts, and in accordance with the contractual terms and conditions, to X
political subdivisions and public authorities and any other Commonwealth purchasing agencies that elect to
participate in the contract?
Other Local Public Procurement Units: If your firm is awarded a contract, does it agree to sell the awarded items
at the same prices and/or discounts, and in accordance with the contractual terms and conditions, to all other
local public procurement units other than political subdivisions and public authorities which elect to participate in X

the contract? (For a list of eligibile organizations see the DGS Website.)




Form Rev. 1-6-03
Legacy Contract Number: 6840-06

SAP Contract Number: 4600005509

Collective Number: CN0O0005464

.SAP I~ . Price Sheet Name
Item # Material Group # Item Description Discount And Date
Justrite Suggested List Prices (Price List
10 001035 Decon Equip - Accessories - Justrite Mfg 20.5 #0309)
Date: Effective September 5, 2003
Vendor Information
Name: Fisher Scientific Co LLC
Vendor Number: 136564
Contact Person:: Bob Siegfried
Address: 2000 Park Lane, Pittsburgh PA 15275
Phone Number: 570-823-8223
Fax Number: 570-823-6649
Email Address: BOB.SIEGFRIED@FISHERSCI.Com
All Using Agency: Yes
Type of Contract: Price List
Contract Restriction Code: 0
Yes No
Political Subdivisions and Public Authorities: If your firm is awarded a contract, does it agree to sell the awarded
items at the same prices and/or discounts, and in accordance with the contractual terms and conditions, to X
political subdivisions and public authorities and any other Commonwealth purchasing agencies that elect to
participate in the contract?
Other Local Public Procurement Units: If your firm is awarded a contract, does it agree to sell the awarded items
at the same prices and/or discounts, and in accordance with the contractual terms and conditions, to all other
local public procurement units other than political subdivisions and public authorities which elect to participate in X

the contract? (For a list of eligibile organizations see the DGS Website.)
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Legacy Contract Number: 6840-06

SAP Contract Number: 4600005513

Collective Number: CN0O0005464

SAP Price Sheet Name
Item # Material Group # Item Description Discount And Date
. . 23.9 For Responders Suggested End User
10 001035 Decon Equip - Accessories - For Responders Co (BTO) Price List - Effective July 11, 2003
Vendor Information
Name: AJ McNamera DBA For Responders Co
Vendor Number: 191084
Contact Person:: AJ McNamera
Address: 101 Greenwich Court, Worcester MA 01609
Phone Number: 508-831-0281
Fax Number: 508-831-0268
Email Address: ajmcnamara@ForResponders.com
All Using Agency: Yes
Type of Contract: Price List
Contract Restriction Code: 0
Yes No
Political Subdivisions and Public Authorities: If your firm is awarded a contract, does it agree to sell the awarded
items at the same prices and/or discounts, and in accordance with the contractual terms and conditions, to X

political subdivisions and public authorities and any other Commonwealth purchasing agencies that elect to
participate in the contract?

Other Local Public Procurement Units: If your firm is awarded a contract, does it agree to sell the awarded items
at the same prices and/or discounts, and in accordance with the contractual terms and conditions, to all other

local public procurement units other than political subdivisions and public authorities which elect to participate in X
the contract? (For a list of eligibile organizations see the DGS Website.)
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Legacy Contract Number: 6840-06  SAP Contract Number: 4600005511

Collective Number: CN0O0005464

SAP Price Sheet Name

Item # Material Group # Item Description Discount And Date

Modec, Inc 2002-2003 Price List
. . List No. 120102
10 001035 Decon Equip - Accessories - Modec Inc 20 “Open Market Government Price List"
Date: Effective December 1, 2002
Modec, Inc 2002-2003 Price List
. . List No. 120102
20 001040 Decon Equip - Tents & Trailers - Modec Inc 12 *Open Market Government Price List"
Date: Effective December 1, 2002
Vendor Information

Name: Modec, Inc

Vendor Number: 190042

Contact Person:: Brian J. Kalamanka (President & CEO)

Address: 4725 Oakland Street, Denver CO 80239-2717

Phone Number: 303-373-2696

Fax Number: 303-373-2699

Email Address: bjk@deconsolutions.com

All Using Agency: Yes

Type of Contract: Price List

Contract Restriction Code: 0

Yes No

Political Subdivisions and Public Authorities: If your firm is awarded a contract, does it agree to sell the awarded

items at the same prices and/or discounts, and in accordance with the contractual terms and conditions, to X

political subdivisions and public authorities and any other Commonwealth purchasing agencies that elect to

participate in the contract?

Other Local Public Procurement Units: If your firm is awarded a contract, does it agree to sell the awarded items

at the same prices and/or discounts, and in accordance with the contractual terms and conditions, to all other

local public procurement units other than political subdivisions and public authorities which elect to participate in X

the contract? (For a list of eligibile organizations see the DGS Website.)
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Legacy Contract Number: 6840-06

SAP Contract Number: 4600005508

Collective Number: CN0O0005464

SAP Price Sheet Name

Item # Material Group # Item Description Discount And Date

10 001035 Decon Equip - Accessories - Nor E First Response 15 Manufacturers List

quip P Date: October 1, 2003
20 001040 Decon Equip - Tents & Trailers - Nor E First Response 15 Manufacturers List
quip P Date: October 1, 2003
Vendor Information
Name: Nor E First Response, Inc
Vendor Number: 188791
Contact Person:: Greg Emry
Address: 4000 Irongate, Unit B, Bellingham WA 98226
Phone Number: 800-686-5277 / 360-647-5277
Fax Number: 360-647-5906
Email Address: reg@nor-e.com
All Using Agency: Yes
Type of Contract: Price List
Contract Restriction Code: 0
Yes No

Political Subdivisions and Public Authorities: If your firm is awarded a contract, does it agree to sell the awarded
items at the same prices and/or discounts, and in accordance with the contractual terms and conditions, to X
political subdivisions and public authorities and any other Commonwealth purchasing agencies that elect to
participate in the contract?
Other Local Public Procurement Units: If your firm is awarded a contract, does it agree to sell the awarded items
at the same prices and/or discounts, and in accordance with the contractual terms and conditions, to all other
local public procurement units other than political subdivisions and public authorities which elect to participate in X

the contract? (For a list of eligibile organizations see the DGS Website.)




Contract Reference Number: 6840-06

CN00004452 & CNO00005464

Change Number: 2

Change Effective Date : 01 March 2004
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

HARRISBURG
For: All Using Agencies of the Commonwealth
Subject: Decontamination Equipment
Contract Period: Effective date of September 1, 2003 and Expiration date of August 31, 2004
Buyer Name: Richard H. Woodworth (717-787-4103)

CHANGE SUMMARY:

Regarding SAP Agreement Number 4600005448 — AJ McNamera / DBA For Responders Co: Add Reeves Manufacturing Company as an
authorized dealer for AJ McNamera / DBA For Responders Co.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT NOT CHANGED BY THIS CHANGE NOTICE REMAIN AS ORGINALLY
WRITTEN.



For:
Subject:

Contract Period:

Buyer Name:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES
HARRISBURG

All Using Agencies of the Commonwealth

Decontamination Equipment

Effective date-09/01/03 ‘til 08/31/04 (Renewed thru August 31, 2005
Richard Woodworth/JB4-717-787-4103

The following Vendors have renewed the contract thru August 31, 2005:

SAP#

VENDOR

4600005285
4600005507
4600005286
4600005287
4600005288
4600005289
4600005290
4600005291
4600005292
4600005293
4600005295
4600005509
4600005296
4600005508
4600005510
4600005511
4600005512

Ferno Washington Inc

Ferno Washington Inc

911 Safety Equipment LLC
Aramsco Inc

Minuteman International Inc
Telescience International Inc
Zumro Inc

Safeware Inc

Pennsylvania Equipment Sales Co
Patterson Ventilation

Fisher Scientific Co LLC

Fisher Scientific Co LLC

Breg-Oil Sponge International

Nor E First Response Inc
Advanced Containment Systems
Modec Inc

Complete Environmental Products

Contract Number: 6840-06 & 6840-06 Sup#1
CN#: 00004452/CN00005464

Change Number: #3
Change Effective Date : August 16, 2004

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT WHICH ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS
AMENDMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT



Contract Reference Number: 6840-06

CNO00004452

CNO00005464

Change Number: 4

Change Effective Date : 07/30/2004
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

HARRISBURG
For: All Using Agencies of the Commonwealth
Subject: Decontamination Equipment
Contract Period: Effective date of September 1, 2003 and Expiration date of August 31, 2004
(Renewed Thru 31 August 2005)
Buyer Name: Richard H. Woodworth (717-787-4103)

CHANGE SUMMARY:

SAP Agreement #4600005290 — “Decon Equip Tents & Trailers — Zumro, Inc - Line Items #10 & #20 (Vendor = Zumro, Inc): Replace
current price list, “Zumro Shelter & Decon Accessories - 06/03” with “Zumro Price List #4020101: Shelter & Decon Accessories (Dated
February 15, 2004 to August 31, 2005").

NOTE: New pricing to become effective on September 1, 2004 (Request for this price-list update was made on 26 July 2004).

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT NOT CHANGED BY THIS CHANGE NOTICE REMAIN AS ORGINALLY
WRITTEN.



Contract Number: 6840-06
Collective # CN00004452 & CN00005464

Change Number: #6
Change Effective Date : August 31, 2005

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

HARRISBURG
For: All Using Agencies of the Commonwealth
Subject: Decontamination Equipment
Contract Period: Effective date-09/01/03 ‘til 08/31/04 (Renewed thru August 31, 2005)
Buyer Name: David Le Mon, phone number: (717) 783-0765

This contract is being extended for a period of 90 days (3 months) or until a new contract is in place, whichever occurs first.

NOTE: David Le Mon is the new Commaodity Specialist for this contract.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT, WHICH ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS
AMENDMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.



Contract Reference Numbers: Varied

Collective Number: CN00004452

CNO00005464

Legacy #: 6840-06

Change Notice # 9

Change Effective Date: 11/30/2005
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

HARRISBURG
For: All Using Agencies of the Commonwealth
Subject: DECONTAMINATION EQUIPMENT
Contract Period: Beginning 9/1/2003 and Ending 8/31/2004 (Extended thru 11/30/05)
Buyer Name: Dave Le Mon (717-783-0765)

AT THIS TIME THE COMMONWEALTH AND THE LISTED VENDORS HAVE AGREED TO RE-NEW THIS
CONTRACT FOR AN ADDITIONAL YEAR. THESE CONTRACTS SHALL NOW END ON 8/31/2006.

911 Safety Equipment LLC------ #4600005286----------------- Advanced Containment Systems, Inc.------- #4600005510

Breg International----------------- #4600005296----------------- Complete Environmental Products, Inc.----#4600005512
Ferno Washington, Inc.----------- #4600005285***------mmmmmm- Fisher Scientific Company, LLC --#4600005295 & 4600005509
Minuteman International--------- #4600005288------------------ Nor E First Response, Inc.---------- #4600005508

Patterson Ventilation-------------- #4600005293------------------ Pennsylvania Equipment Sales Co.#4600005292

Safeware, INC.------------=--=--=---- #4600005291------------------ TeleScience International, Inc.-----#4600005289

Zumro, InC.---=-=-=-==-=nmmmmemmmmeee #4600005290--------=--------- AramsCo--------=-====-===nmmmmmmmmeo- #4600005287

Modec, INC.---=----====mmmmmmmmeev #4600005511

***THE FOLLOWING VENDORS HAVE ELECTED NOT TO RE-NEW.***

Ferno Washington------- #4600005507 (only) & Response Equipment Co. (REC), Div. of EAI Corp. # 4600005294ALL OTHER
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT WHICH ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS AMENDMENT REMAIN IN
FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.



	CN00005464 (684006 Supp #1)
	Contract Overview
	Special Contract Terms & Conditions
	Categories
	Services
	Authorized Vendors
	Item Sheets
	Advanced Containment Systems Inc
	Complete Environmental
	Ferno-Washington Inc
	Fisher Scientific
	For Responders
	Modec Inc
	Nor E First Response


	Change #2
	Change #3 - Renew to 08/31/05
	Change #4
	Change #6 - Renew to 11/30/05
	Change #9 - Renew to 8/31/2006



